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partly written and partly printed, the words: ‘‘ For the issue of court
.house and jail bonds,” or ‘' Against the issue of court house and jail
bonds,’”” as the case may be. Such votes shall be canvassed and re-
turned in the 8ame manner as prescribed by law for the .canvassing
and reéturning of: the votes for county officers, and if it shall appear,
after the canvassing of the votes, that a majority of the electors so
voting on said guestion shall have voted for raid issue of bonds, then
the bonds herein authorized shall be issned, and not otherwise.
8ec. 7. This act ghall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.
Approved March 7, 1885.

CHAPTER 127.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BQOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
PINE COUNTY TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF BUILDING A
COURT HOUSE AND JAIL IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legiststure of the State of Minnesota :

SEcTION 1. That the board of eounty commissioners of the connty
of Pine are hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said county for the
purpose of erecting and farnishing a court house and jail at the village
of Pine City, the county seat of said county, in a sum not exceeding
ten thousand (10,000) dollars, in such-denominations, as such board of
county commissioners may determine.

8Ec. 2. Such bonds when so issued shall bear interest at a rate
not exceeding eight (8) per cent per annum, payableannually, and the
principal thereof shall be paid at such time, manner and place as the
said board of county commissioners may elect. .

SEc. 3. Said bonds shall be signed by the chairman of said board
of connty commissioners and conntersigned and sealed by the anditor
of said county, and shall have interest coupons attached thereto,
which coupons shall also be signed by thesaid chairman and counter-
signed by the auditor, and said auditor.shall keep a record of all the
bonds issued nnder the provisions of this act, giving numbers, dates
and amounts, to whom issued and when payable.

8ec. 4. The said board of county coramissioners shall negotiate
said bonds in such manner as in their judgment shall be for the best
interests of said county.

S8ec. 5. Said board and the.proper authorities of said county shall,
and they are hereby anthorized and required to, levy an annual tax on
all the taxable property of said eounty, over and above and in addi-
tion to all other taxes required by law to be levied, sufficient to pay
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the interest upou said bonds as they mature, and also to levy an addi-
tional tax when any installment of the prinecipal of said bonds is about
to become due, sufficient in amount to pay such principal sum or
sums at maturity, which taxes shall be levied and collected in the’
same manner as other taxes for county purposes are levied and col-
lected.-

Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in’ foréé from and after its

passage.
Approved Febroary 13, 1885,

CHAPTER 128,

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
PINE COUNTY TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPCSE OF BUILDING A
BRIDGE ACROSS SNAKE RIVER, IN SAID PINE COUNTY. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

SectIoN 1, That the board of county eommissioners of the county
of Pine be and are hereby authorized to_issue and negotiate bonds in
an amount not exceeding three thonsand (3,000) dollars, for the pur-
pose of building a bridge across Snake river, in said Pine county.

SEc. 2. Said bonds and the interest coupons attached shall be
signed by the chairman of said board of county commissioners and at-
tested by the anditor of said connty, and sealed with his seal, and be
made payable at such place as the board of county commissioners
shall determine. The auditor of said county shall keep a record of
all bonds issued, which record shall show the date, number and
amount of each bond, the rate of interest, the time when due, the
place where payable, and the name of the party to whom issued.

S8Ec. 3. Such bonds shall bear inferest at a rate not exceeding
eight (8) per centum per annum, The principal shall beeome due
and payable ten years after the date thereof,

Sec, 4. The board of county commissioners of said county shall
have anthority to negotiate 8aid bonds as in their judgment shall’ be
for the best interests of said county, but not for less than their par
value.

8ec. 5. The proper anthorities of said county shall annually levy,
in addition to all other taxes, an amount sufficient to pay the interest
on the bonds so issued, and when any prineipal is about to become
due, a sufficient amount to pay such prineipal when due.

8Ec, 6. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approvs1 March 3, 1885.



